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2025 Park Commission Meeting Schedule 

 
The Dane County Park Commission generally meets on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at 
5:30 PM. Some meetings dates are changed or cancelled due to religious holidays or to prevent conflicts 
with scheduled County Board meetings.   
 
Meetings are planned to be hybrid, with the in-person location at the Heritage Center unless otherwise 
noted. 
 
Wednesday, January 8  
 Wednesday, January 22 
 
Wednesday, February 12  
Wednesday, February 26 
 
Wednesday, March 12  
Wednesday, March 26 
 
Wednesday, April 23 
 
Wednesday, May 14  
Wednesday, May 28 *outdoor meeting 
 
Wednesday, June 25 *outdoor meeting 
 
Wednesday, July 9 *outdoor meeting 
Wednesday, July 23 *outdoor meeting 
 
Wednesday, August 27 *public hearing for 2026 fees 
 
Wednesday, September 10 *outdoor meeting 
 
Wednesday, October 22 
 
Wednesday, November 12 
Wednesday, November 26 *only if pressing business 
 
Wednesday, December 10 


